
 

 
2024 Day League Schedule 

Sunday May 19 Saturday June 8 Sunday June 30 (cont.) 
Middleton @ Sauk Prairie Cross Plains @ Cazenovia Sauk Prairie @ Wis. Dells 
Wis. Dells @ Ashton Mazomanie @ Waunakee Black Earth - BYE 
 Cross Plains @ Reedsburg  Plain @ Wis. Dells  

Waunakee @ Black Earth Sauk Prairie - BYE Thursday July 4 
Mazomanie @ Plain  Ashton @ Waunakee 
Cazenovia - BYE Sunday June 9 Cazenovia @ Wis. Dells (12:30 pm) 
 Middleton - BYE Plain @ Reedsburg (4:00 pm) 
Friday May 24 Ashton @ Plain Sauk Prairie @ Mazomanie (4:00 pm) 
Plain @ Black Earth (7:30 pm) Cross Plains @ Sauk Prairie Cross Plains - BYE 

 Wis. Dells @ Waunakee  
Saturday May 25 Reedsburg @ Mazomanie Saturday July 6 
Middleton @ Waunakee Cazenovia @ Black Earth Black Earth @ Middleton (1:00 pm) 
 Wis. Dells @ Cross Plains (3:00 pm)   
 Friday June 14 Sunday July 7 
Sunday May 26 Mazomanie @ Black Earth (7:30) Middleton @ Cross Plains 
Middleton @ Cazenovia  Black Earth @ Sauk Prairie 
Sauk Prairie @ Ashton Sunday June 16 Waunakee @ Plain  
Wis. Dells @ Mazomanie Waunakee @ Middleton Mazomanie @ Cazenovia 
Cross Plains @ Waunakee Cross Plains @ Ashton Reedsburg @ Wis. Dells 
Reedsburg - BYE Plain @ Cazenovia Ashton - BYE 
 Reedsburg @ Sauk Prairie  
Monday May 27  Friday July 12 
Cazenovia @ Ashton Saturday June 22 Ashton @ Black Earth (7:30 pm) 
 Sauk Prairie @ Reedsburg Black Earth @ Reedsburg (6:00 pm)  

Black Earth @ Mazomanie  Sunday July 14 
Plain - BYE Sunday June 23 Plain @ Middleton 
 Ashton @ Middleton Cazenovia @ Reedsburg 
Sunday June 2 Waunakee @ Mazomanie Cross Plains @ Mazomanie 
Reedsburg @ Middleton Cazenovia @ Cross Plains Waunakee @ Sauk Prairie 
 Mazomanie @ Ashton Wis. Dells @ Plain Wis. Dells - BYE 
Black Earth @ Wis. Dells Sauk Prairie - BYE  
Plain @ Cross Plains  Friday July 19 
 Sauk Prairie @ Cazenovia Saturday June 29 Middleton @ Wis. Dells (7:30 pm) 
Waunakee - BYE Wis. Dells @ Sauk Prairie (6:00 pm)  
  Sunday July 21 
Friday June 7 Sunday June 30 Reedsburg @ Ashton 
Middleton @ Black Earth (7:30 pm) Mazomanie @ Middleton Black Earth @ Cross Plains 
Ashton @ Reedsburg (7:00 pm) Ashton @ Cross Plains Sauk Prairie @ Plain 
 Cazenovia @ Plain Waunakee @ Cazenovia 
 Reedsburg @ Waunakee Mazomanie - BYE 
   
   

 


